SGS

Test Report No. NGBHG2200142501 Date: 28 Jan 2022 Page 1 of 5

NINGBO FILIN PACK CO.,LTD
DUNAO VILLAGE,YUNLONG TOWN,YINZHOU DISTRICT,NINGBO CITY,ZHEJIANG,CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PAPER CUP ,PAPER
FOOD CONTAINER ,PAPER BOWL

SGS Job No. : NBHL2201000679CW - NB

Style No. : NOT PROVIDED

Item No. : NOT PROVIDED

Client Ref. Information : WHITE CARDBOARD PAPER,KRAFT PAPER , WHITE/BROWN
PAPER, WHITE AND KRAFT PAPER WITH PE/PLA COATED

Date of Sample Received : 24 Jan 2022

Testing Period : 24 Jan 2022 - 28 Jan 2022

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

US FDA 21 CFR 176. 170-Chloroform-soluble extractive PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch

Sissie ?01’]

Sissie Peng
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hittp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a Jlwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jur 1 issues therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspectlion report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)83070249 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
BE- ML TREEHEEEZEI177S  #45: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 Sgs.china@sgs.com

S LT E
< Y\:\'\\\.? H LA S
Ri\i‘-;;' ] '/,;.‘.‘;i‘
s b
] =1
R 7 R
%‘; Inspection & Testing Services .

)

\

i
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. NGBHG2200142501 Date: 28 Jan 2022 Page 2 of 5
Test Results :
Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 NGB22-001425.001  Brown kraft paper box with PE coated PAPER+PE
COATED
SN2 NGB22-001425.002  White paper cardboard with PLA coated PAPER+PLA
COATED
SN3 NGB22-001425.003 Brown & white paper box PAPER
SN4 NGB22-001425.004  Brown corrugated paper box PAPER

US FDA 21 CFR 176. 170—Chloroform-soluble extractive

Test Method :

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

=
o K £ B

With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 176.170 .

Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001
Limit Chloroform-solubl
e extractives
24.00hr(s) 120°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
0.50hr(s) 70°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 002
Limit Chloroform-solubl
e extractives
24.00hr(s) 120°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
0.50hr(s) 70°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 003
Limit Chloroform-solubl
e extractives
24.00hr(s) 120°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
0.50hr(s) 70°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 004
Limit Chloroform-solubl
e extractives
24.00hr(s) 120°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?
0.50hr(s) 70°F 0.5mg/inch? <0.2mg/inch?

'@“ Inspection & Testing Services &
A

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al JJlwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documentis
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alterafion, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection repert & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)89070249
RE-HL TREHREERITTS

WWW.SgSQroup.com.cn
HP4R: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

i
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG2200142501 Date: 28 Jan 2022 Page 3 of 5

Remark:

(1) hr = hour

(2) < = less than

(3) °F = Fahrenheit degree

(4) mg/inch? = milligram per square inch

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al [lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention; To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
oremail: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
RE. ML TEEHXEZRI17TS 48 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

rEE) =4
R e

ﬁ; Inspection & Testing Services
2,

8 Co. Ltd

86508 %ﬁéﬂs‘%’é{é@ﬁ‘

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

Sample photo:

No. NGBHG2200142501 Date: 28 Jan 2022 Page 4 of 5

NGB22-001425.001

NGB22-001425.002

G ET
'é}, Inspection & Testing Services .
B

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditicns.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a g: www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an -Condi!ionslTerms-e-Document.ast.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documentis
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection repert & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)88070249 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
RE- WL THSHXEZEI177S B4 315040 tHL (86-574)39070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

No. NGBHG2200142501 Date: 28 Jan 2022 Page 5 of 5

Test Sample

NGB22-001425.003

960123456789701 2

Test Sample

NGB22-001425.004

e R £ P T

53
>

Ny

S Inspection & Testing Services &
5 <

Ca 14

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditicns.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic 9

cuments al [lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documentis
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or

appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection repert & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)88070249 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
RE- WL THSHXEZEI177S B4 315040 tHL (86-574)39070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2022-01-28T09:59:26+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




